

ITEM NO.18
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13104/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in LPA No.
143/2002 & CWP No. 16076/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 27/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No steps have been taken by learned counsel for the
petitioner to serve unserved respondent no.14, despite seven
opportunities being granted. No further opportunity can be
granted. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed against
respondent no.14.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar