

\$ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12760/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2005 in CWP No.15775/
1998, LPA No.505/2002 & LPA No.923/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13104 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:16/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel
for the petitioners, stating that arguing counsel is out
of station, list these matters after Christmas holidays.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER