

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12760/2006
(From the judgment and order dated 07/09/2005 in CWP No.
15775/1998, LPA No. 505/2002 and LPA No.923/2002 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13104 of 2008

[STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. V. SURESH CHAND & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and
office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
In both SLPS Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SLP 12760 Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

In SLP 13104 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to interfere with the
impugned judgment. The special Leave Petitions
are dismissed. However, the question of law
involved in these matters is kept open.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER